TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM377252

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITICORP USA, INC.		03/21/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roux Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	5344 Overmyer Drive	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32254	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1904041	MAGICAL GRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212.310.8104 Phone:

Email: Juan.Arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Justina Chen

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35899.0185. JUSTINA CHEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justina Chen	
SIGNATURE:	/Justina Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	D: 03/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Revion - Executed Trademark Release (Magical Gro)_WEIL_95658011_1#page1.tif source=Revion - Executed Trademark Release (Magical Gro) WEIL 95658011 1#page2.tif source=Revion - Executed Trademark Release (Magical Gro) WEIL 95658011 1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0976**

900357916

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 21, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by each of the entities listed on the signature pages thereto (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Citicorp USA, Inc., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5203, Frame 0462, Roux Laboratories, Inc. ("Roux") assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in Roux's right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Released Asset");

WHEREAS, Roux has advised the Collateral Agent that a security interest was inadvertently granted by Roux in respect of the Released Asset and has requested that the Collateral Agent aid in correcting this error; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Asset;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. As of the date listed on the signature page hereto, the Collateral Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released Asset.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to execute such instruments and to take such other actions as the Grantor may reasonably request to terminate the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Released Asset.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Notice of Release of Security Interest in the Released Asset shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\95653271\4\35899.0185

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0977 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of this 21 day of March 2016.

CITICORP USA, INC.,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Thomas M. Halsch Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

RECORDED: 03/21/2016

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED ASSET

Roux Laboratories, Inc.	Owner
MAGICAL GRO	Trademark
USA	Country
Renewed	Status
1904041	Registr. Nr.
74/555141	Appl. Number
29/07/1994	App
11/07/2015	lication Date Renewal Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0979